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Jeanvary 12, 198

Dear Mr. Bennett: In connection with our
reports for 1957 to the
Collector of Internael Revenue, I shall need to know
whether ¥r. Ernest H. Thomas is married or single,
and whet his present wdéress is. 1 shall appreciate

it il you are sble to gend me this informstlon.

Very truly yours,

DEs AN

lr. ’ T- BGME\.t

ommunity Corporation
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January 14, 1938 M‘*—-L

Julius Rosenwald Fund
4901 Ellis Avenue
Chicago, Ill.

Attention: Miss Dorothy A.
Elvidge

Gentlemen:

In response to your request of
January l2th., making inquiry of Mr. Ernest H.
Thomaes, wish to advise the following information
ésked for in your letter,

Mr. Thomes is married, having a wife ard
three children., His address is Hartwell, Georgia.

Very truly yours,
W. T. Bennett
Project Manager
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To Payment Voucher No. ;174

Mr. Claude E, Boggs

Date Junusry 51, 1958
Pine Mt, Velley Rural Community Corp.
T -_.mﬂm.‘

Hamilton, Georgla

Sslsry for the month of Jeamuury, 1888 = = = = = = - = = = = = §165.06
Ck.#189989
Accounts Appropriation No. Debit Credit
Rurel School Program - Field Services 876 §16€.66

Prepared by Checked by Posted by

Comptroller
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Dear Mr, Bennett: ¥hen the trustees of the Fund first

voted an appropriation for the salary of
the principal of the school in the Pine Mountain Valley Rural
Community Project, there were at least two reasons for doing
80. They were that:

l. ¥e were initlating our program in
rural education and were getting informstion wherever
we could find it, and

2. ¥We wished to help - in so far as we
could ~ in the launching of a new type rural community
ané rural school.

The first reason for our cooperation con-
tinued for the first year. After this period, approach to our
problem through the normal school was clearly indicated. This
eliminated the need for further use of situstions like Pine
Hountain.

In spite of this, however, we renewed
our grant for 1956-57 under Mr. Thomas and sgain for 19357-38,
the present year. This was done in order that we might assist
in bridging the first few years of planning and sdjustment.

It seems to us now that the Valley
Community - and therefore the school in the Community - is tak-
ing on permanency of form and character and that the reasons
for our grant to the school no longer exist.

On October 20 of last fall, we wrote you
that we did not expect to renew our grant for the school year
1958-89. This letter is a confirmation of that notice and our
last payment on this commitment will be the check for Mr. Boua'
salary for the month of Jume, 1938,



The whole Valley project - and the achool as
part of it - is important and deserving of all consideration
and our withdrawal in no way minimiszes this value. You will,
I am sure, be able to tap eources of support to replace what
you have been receiving from the Rosenwald Fund.

Assuring you of our appreciation of your co-
operation and wishing for you continued success in your
direction of the project, I am

Very truly yours,

JCDuI® J. C. Dixon

¥r, W, T. Bennett
Pine Wountain Valley Community
Hamilton, Georgia

ce to Mr. Lester
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Mr. J. C. Dixon :
Director for Rural Education
Julius Rosenwald Fund

4901 Ellis Street
Chicago, Ill.

Dear Mr. Dixon:

I em sending you en application for continued coopera=-
tion from the Julius Rosenwald Fund for another periocd of three
yeers.

You will notice from this epplication that we have
plens for e definite program woarked out whereby we believe you cen
gain velusble informetion in rurel education,

The progrem will be different from that which has been
ecarried on in the valleys If it cen be conducted as it has beem
outlined, we believe thet the Julius Rosenwald Fund will be greatly
benefited from having cooperated.

Along with the application, I eam sending you other in-
formation which will be of interest to you, concerning the valley
as & whole, such as: something of the educational program of the |
valley; something of the background of the families of the valley;
something of the grede end age level of the pupils in the Pine
Mountein Velley Rurel School end something of the qualification of
the teachers that ere now teaching in the school end the activity
end acecomplishments of the valley.

Mr. Bennett end I had a recent conference with Dr,
Cocking, Deen of the University of Georgia. He is plenning to vis-
it the Pine Mountain Valley School within the next few days, and
hes afknd that we file e supplementary application with you after
his visit.

I hope that you will give this application your earnest

consideration and looking ferwarding to hearing from you soon, I
em

Cordially yours, | =

Claude E. Boggs, Supe. ‘4d i
Pine Mountaln Velley Rural School
U'NI VER S

S



To
Mr. Claude E. Boggs

Hamilton, Georgla

Julius Rosenwald Fund

4901 Ellis Avenue
CHICAGO

Payment Voucher No. gagy

Pine Mt.Valley Rursl Couuunity Corp.
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Date pebruary 28, 1938

RURKAL aliio o,

Sslary for the month of Februsry, 1988 = = « « = =« « = = -$166.66
Ck.#19218
Accounts Appropriation No. Debit Credit
Rural School Pregram -~ Field Services 376 $166.66
Prepared by Checked by Posted by |
Al Comptroller
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_\ccd:lng the address. p
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1S SET UP ON MUCH SOUNDER BASTS=
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Mr. J. C. Dixon i ~~mm~%§Z%i/_Ji
|

Director for Rural Education

4901 Ellis Avenue B g PN I !
Chicago, Ill. ’,Qf~ﬂ“g*_ j /*ﬁﬁﬁj“ﬁ_hm‘_J

_';, ;‘_\—“_\_ :
Dear Mr. Dixon: {} ““““Jmam_. )

I em in receipt of your letter
with reference to the school., I have been
out of the office so much of late, have not
had the chance to reply sooner.

We forwarded our application
which is self explanatory and hepe that re=
considermtion can be given since we are
setting up on a different basis from that
indicated in your letter. Also a supplemen=
tary report will be sent forward after Dr.
Cocking's visit, plenned for next week some=-
time between the 8th. and 12th.

I shall write you sgain, giving
you further deteils.

Thanking you for your kinu con-
sideration, I am

Very truly yours,

(T B H-

‘l!ro T . Benm tt
Project Manager

(f(( iy b éu Py | I E _:_? . T
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Mr. Curtis Dixon = i .= “"._:!_r_ . i*—_"' -
Julius Rosenwald Fund = g = i |
4901 Ellis Avenue e AL S b st <

Chicago, Illinois
Dear Mr. Dixon:

On March 15 I paid a visit to the _
Resettlement Project to study the school situation there which we
er. At the Project I interviewed lMr. Bennett,
Project Manager, Mr. Boggs, Principal of the school, and Mr. Wisdom,
County Superintendent. Dr. Faul R. Morrow accompanied me on the
trip. I visited each of the teachers and examined rather carefully
the work of the entire Resettlement Project.

The first two or three years of such undertakings, I
suppose, are filled with considerable amount of change and counter=-
change as the Project develops and stabalizes. A number of the
original settlers have left and others have been brought in to take
their places. It is my information that the general level of the
settlers has been brought up with the recent additions. Mr. Bennett
as Project Manager, in my judgment, is doing an excellent job and
seems to have a vision for the undertaking which is practical and
tenable. He has the confidence of the settlers and also of the employees
of the Project. He also seems to be developing a real worthwhile under-
standing with the citizens outside the Project. This lack of under=-
standing was one of the first problems with which the Project was con-
fronted.

Mr. Boggs seems to be giving the school excellent leadership.
He is in love with his job and wants to continue. He is endeavoring
to carry too heavy a load. He is teaching at Hamilton in the morning,
supervising the Project in the afternoon and teaching adult classes
each evening. Next year he is to be relieved from his work at Hamilton.
The teachers on the whole are considerably above average and evidence
great interest and enthusiam for their job.

Mr, Wisdom has real and vital interest in the work of the
Project and I believe is more than willing now to aid in the development
of a school program in a proper way. We discussed the early differences
which existed between the County Board of Education and the local dis-
triet regarding the school on the Project. I am inclined to believe

AN

(iR

!



that the situation has improved meterielly. There is considerable
evidence now that all those connected with the underteking are visua-
lizing a real school program and have plans which, if successfully
carried out, should meke a real contribution to the usefulness of

the school in the development of community life. This undertaking
offers almost limitless possibilities for such a development. The
State Department of Education through its curriculum program, es well
as throurh its regular work, has evinced a growing interest in this
program snd I believe will show an even greater interest as the school
develops. The school has been selected as one of the demonstration
centers for the statewide programe. The school authorities have re-
quested some unit of the University System to aid it in its underteking
through providing supervision and special assistence. It is my under-
standing that such assisteance will be forthcoming.

It is my belief that up to now the Rosenwald Fund has not
secured too much return for the money it has invested. Probably this
was to be expected. The complexities of the situation and the un-
certeinties which always exist during the formative period of a Froject
have made it difficult, if not impossible, to secure constructive
results up to the present time. I am convinced, however, that the
future is much more hopeful snd if the present authorities continue
in their positions, and if the program as outlined is carried out,
very worthwhile results will be forthcoming which will be beneficial
not only to this Froject but to similiar undertskings elsewhere. As
the Rosenwald Fund has already evidence its interest in the underteking
and has already placed some money in it for its support over & period
of time, I believe that a continuance of your support will not only
make & more constructive program but will be the means of getting
value from the money the Fund has already invested. At least that is
my best judgment after e careful study of the situatione.

Sincerely yours,

Welter D. Co:Ling l

Deen, College of Education

WDC:A
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March 17, 19738

Dear Mr. Bogge: All of us appreciate the very excellent

' job you @id at Pine Mountain last year,
and gven mors do we appreciate the proposals for future
development which you set forth in the application you re-
cently sent to us for further financial aid. We have mo
doubt whatsoever that the community and the school are both
very important projects in the rural life of Georgia, and
we have bgen happy to De connected even in 2 very limited
way during the last two or threo years.

It now appears to us, however, that for
mmna uhiohI ﬂlimcwhavestatod amra.l M,M

bhwlththemmlud&mlarﬂtummm,nmhu
its rurel experimental or practice schools. For this reason,
as I have elready written ir. Demnett, we feel that we must
discontimze our financial cooperation with Pine Mountain as
of June 30 of this year, and thls letter is an official
m}&ﬁmaf&afm&atnﬂudom.

Very truly yours,
JCDsHLD _ J € DIXON

Mr, Claude E. Boggs
Pine Mountain Vallsy Rural School
Box 213

) ‘/I a"'d'-_f.- y ' _._ ._.- -
(Uply, WTeLE J NI VERS.I
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Merch 17, 1938

Dear Hr, Bemmett: ¥r. Pambree and 1 both realize
that the Pine.daniiain yalley
8 a very interesting and ﬂorth --'ﬂ 2 One
the school is a very important part of 1t.
There are two aspects of it, however, which occur to
us, and I think will ocour to you, both of which make
it seenm valid for us to stop our cooperation after
this year.

In the first place, the Valley
will ultimately have to support the school itself
without any outside assistance. In the second place,
our only basis for cooperation has been that we wers
learning and getting information on actwal rural situa-
tions which we thought we in turn could pass on to those
normal schools which were iraining teachers for these
situations.

As we have indicated in the dis-
cussions we have had in the past, our cooperation with
Pine Hountain Vslley, with Red Oak, and with the Fair
Play commnity in Georgia, and with similar projects
in Louisiana and Arkansas was a preliminary stage of
our program. 1his cooperation logically brought us
into our work in the normal schools, an2 it is in these
nrow that we believe we are going to be abls to render
our most effective cooperation. 4As I ttold you when
we talked about it last, we have already withdrawn from
the projects in Arkansas and Louisiana, and from some of
those in CGeorgia.




Because of the nature of the thing
we are doing and the basis upon which we have to cooperate,
it is pecessary for us to follow some semblance of a gen-
eral policy. This policy et the present time is con-
fining our activities largely to the normal schools and
their related efforts.

fe appreciate the way in which ths
planning for Pine Nountain has been dore for next yesar,
and I =ish that there wore socme way in which we could
contimue to cooperate. 1% seens %o us quite clear, how-
evar, that ws have now reached ths point where we can
not further vallidate cooperation with Pine Mountain, so
I am foresd to reiterate our notification that we will
discontime our cooperation as of June 30, 1838.

Sincerely yours,

JCDrMLY
J. C. Dix ON

¥r., W. T. Bennstt

Pine Movntain Vallsy Corporation
P. 0. Box 213

Hamilton, Georgia

Yty 6 Veslts UNIVERSIT
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STATEDS;JZEEL)NOTLESNDENT March 17,1958
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Mr. J.C.Dixon, ”l
Dibector for Rural Education
Julius Rosenwald Fund
4901 Ellis Street
Chicago,Illinols
Dear Mr, Dixon:
When 1 was visiting Pine Mountain Valley School last

Wednesday ,Principal C,E,Boggs-end~@otfily Sup®rintendent
W.B, Wisdom told me that they had made application to you
for an appropriation from the Rosenwald Fund +to ald this
s¢c hool program for the next three years,

Thls school has been designated by the State Depart-
ment of Educatton,through ilr, M.E,Thompson,as ocne of & group
of schools in the state as a visiting center, Mr, Boggs and
Mr, Wisdom both think that the school program,at present,is
not rich and varied enough to offer much to visiting teachers,
nelther does it now meet the needs of the community as it should
do.,They think the program can be vitalized and can be made to
serve the communlity much better thah 1t is dolng now, To do this
it wlll necessitate more money than Harris County can afford to
spend there without neglecting,financlally,the other schools
in the county, For that reason,and because you have previously
rendered assistance to this project,they are asking jhe contih-
uation of aild from the Rosenwald Fund,

As State School Supervisor in this territory,I shall be
glad to asslist in sny way possible in reorganizing the schoel
program and in helping te carry it out, I believe ,in three
years time, this school can be made to function in such a way
as to merit your continued support,

I assure you that the State Department will be glad te
cooperate 1in any progressive school program that meets the needs
of the community. Any assistsnce rendered this school will be
apprecliated,

Yours very truly, ;?%:af’”ﬂﬁﬂ
?Eizifrﬂetﬁéjq

State SchoolfSupefviaor

e

@rA ;z M.
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Harch 21, 1958

Dear Dr. Cocking: We appreciate the interest you have
expressed in the Pine Hountain Val-
and T agree with you in many
made. I suspect that you “mow the situation
there as well as 1 do. For that reason I am going to be
very frank.

fhen we first began cooperation with

the Valley school we did so for two reasons. In the first
place, we were in the early stages of our prograu, and
as you have sat on our Rural School Council you know how
we approached this whole problem of rural education through
a few individual projects actuslly in rural areas, projects
which we called "explorations”™ for want of 2 better term.
Pine Hountair was one of these. In the second place the
whole resettlement project there was a new venture and
represented a very frank effort on the part of a govern-
ing agency to affect for ths better the social and
economic life of a fairly destitute and depleted rural
section. This effort seemed to us to be so worthy that
it merited some little stimulation and cooperation on
our part. This we felt we could give and did give through
the rural school.

I have vatched the whole projsct very
carefully since itz inception, and it seems to ms that
it has now, after two or three years of varied up and down
movement, resched sowethinz of a plateau in its development.
That is, I feel that it has becope fairly well stabilized.

dbL



In fact, then, both of the reasons for
which we originslly began cooperation with Pine ¥ountain
seem now not to exist. We feel that the project is stabilized
as I have said, and we feel that such actual rursl schools
as we are comnnected with should have very close relation-
ship to teacher training institutionz. This the Pine Houn-
tain school does nmot and can not have, and for these reasons
we are discontimuing our grant. There are no other reasons

ce long talk with Nolen in
lemphis, as ho probably told you. He had many questions in
his mind. Ihﬂpehsmahlstogstuuafwmw
to them on the trip to Georgla since then.

I had a ni
p &

If nothing happens in the neantime to
fmnt,lvmmmﬁaorgiainthemmm,mm
get there I want to spend a litile time with you. I will
telephone or write you from Atlanta.

Sincersly yours,

JCDsHLU _ ' J.C Dixon

Dr. Walter D. Cocking
College of Education
University of Georgla
Athens, Ceorgia
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March 21, 1938

Dear Mr. Burdette: All of us hsre appreciate your
very evident interest in Pine
Bountain. We, too, are interested in it just as we
have been since its inception, and the fact that we
are withdrawing the financial support we have been
giving the school there does not in the least indicate
that our interest has lessened. It simply indicates
that we have reached a next step in a policy which
happened to be in application at Pine Mountain.

You understand how foundations
operate, I know, and understanding their methods as
well as you do, you can see why we had to take the
steps at Pine Hountain that we have taken. Vhen we
first began cooperating, we did so for two reasons.
We were trying to find out everything we could about
rural schools, and we wanted to help in whatever way
we could in = new venture which we thought had quite
a bit of promise. During the three years we have been
in cooperation with Pipne HMountain, we feel that the
Valley project itself has become pretty well stabilized,
that it is beyond the axperimental peried, and that
it does not need the little assistance which we have
been able to give. Frox the point of view of our pro-
gran it has developed beyond the stage where we fesl
it necessary to use the isolated rural school in our
complete project. Our cooperation wiih projects of
the type of the Valley school is now in the sctual ser-
vice area of the normal schools.



-f.f{(.,cf £ [1’454’.& s

ife appreciate the fact that the
State Department of Education wants to cooperaie with
Pine Hountain, and I think it should cooperate there.
It seenms to me that if anything has been done by the
Rosenwald Fund it has been to get the Pine Mountain
Valley school over its formative stage and to put it
into the position where it can not only render effective
service to the comrmunity but where it can and should
be used by the State Department of Zducation for study
and experimentz:l purposes.

If I have not made myself clear

in this letter I shall be glad to talk with you some-
time when we are in Atlanta together.

Hith personal regards, I am
Very truly yours,

JCDs¥LD " Uixoy
¥r. H, S. Burdette
LaGrange
Georgia
‘ /j { \
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Merch 21, 1938 K ik

Mr., J. C. Dixon Y SR, e vy
Director for Rural Education | *

Julius Rosenwald Fund A e

4901 Ellis Avenue F 5T \ \
Chicago, Ill, B g

Dear Mr. Dixon:

I em in receipt of your letter
with reference to termination of your coopera-
tion June 30, 1938.

I regret that we cannot accept this
at the present time and would like for you to re-
consider to the extent of getting Dr. Cocking's
report and the supplementary report that we pro-
mised you after his visit., We realize that in the
future, we will have the school to support and are
trying to arrange toe do soj but it would be a lot
more convenient a little later than now for during
the period of development, our changes and unex=
pected happenings are confronting us at zll times,

We are greatly indebted to you for
your past cooperation and are anticipating seme in
the future.

v Very truly yours,
- -L - Beﬂ.ne tt
Project Manager

aa e ,{»{?.« Cey .- o



Harch 23, 1038

Dear #r. Bennett: If only things were as simple
as you make them in your
last letter! Unfortunately, however they are not,
and sometime, soonsr or later in the experience of
all of us we have to do things which we would much
prefer not doing. That is true with me in the de-
eision I have had to make about Pine Mountain. uch
as I wish I could say otherwise, I am afraid that
the decision which we have reached will have %o
stand as was indicated in my last letter to you.

Sincerely yours,
JCD:MLU

Mr. W. 7. Bennett
Pine Mountain Valley
P. O, Box 213
Hanilton, Ceorgia

08 M. leTie J NI VE
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March 2§§ 1938

Mr. J. C. Dixon ! 0
Director for Rural Education

Julius Rosenwald Fund

4901 Ellis Avenue

Chicago, Ill.

Dear Mr. Dixon:
We are enclosing supplementary
report as promised for your most careful
re-consideration as was requested in my let-
ter.
Thanking you, I am

Very truly yours,

‘W.i;. BeEZQZ§§§1{/&“{/{11;E:(:5

Anclosure Project Manager



Phasct <0738
Supplementary Information

to
Application for Finencial Aid
3 Submitted to the Julius Rosenwald Fund
Pine Mounta12y§alley Rural School

This information is being submitted for the purpose of being more specific with
regards to ways Sy which the Pine Mountain Valley Rural School proposes to carry on a pro=-
grem in the new type of instruetion as is being suggested by the State Department of
Education of the State of Georgiae

Realizing that the main concern of the school is to educate the children for their
life in the commnity, the importance of providing treining in the school to deal with
the persistent problems of earning a living, health, and adapting themselves to their
local surroundings, is recognized. The school proposes to accept as a part of its re-
sponsibility to offer education of such a nature to fit the students so they can more
proficiently cope with these problems.

We do not propose to exclude teaching something of the basic Mthree R's", because
we believe thot not child is prepared to take his or her plece in the world without some
knowledge along these lines, especially in reading and arithmetice..

In addition to the "three R's", the school proposes to carry out pupil activities that
are usually found in or eround homes, Handierafts, nature study, health, and also propose
to intergrate suoh subjects as geography, history, and civiecs in such a way that these
mey be closely associated with the hatural surroundingse

The school proposes to secure equipment necessary for each teacher to instill in the
students some knowledge of how to do simple jobs, such ass build tables, flower boxes
and other simple home conveniencese It is not the aim %o secure expensive equipmente It
is acknowledged that the less formal and expensive the better, since the aim is to instill
into the pupils a creative impulse and to work with materials of such 2 nature that they
mey be able to secure them in the immediate environments

The fact is reslized that working with hands and other.similér activities should be

taught in the school, since much of education consists of 1e&fﬁing from carrying unﬁ



# 2

such activitiese

Each teacher is plenning, beginning this spring, to have a small gerden, which
involves so many variables that it will be almost impossible for this teaching
to become routinee

Each student émrolled in the school will be given instruction in handerafts by a
person qualified for this type of instruction.

The school proposes to carry out a complete and practicel program of health education
with the pupils and with the adults of the commnitye.

During the summer the t&achera and principal of the school qxﬁeot to work out the
complete educational program of the school and commnity at one of the teacher training
institutions of the state. The staff will go as a unit to the same institution and work

out this program under expert supervisione

R“Pmmnym

W.TeBennett, Project Manager

Claude EesBoggs, Supte of




PROGRAM
GEORGIA PINE MOUNTAIN VALLEY

RURAL COMMUNITY CORPORATION
P. O. BOX 213

HAMILTON, GEORGIA ; 4 o
Kol | | A
March 29, 1938. e = f
= - A A AlLse s l". E
|| . | a

.

Mr. J.CeDixon, ,d : !
Director for Rural Educa%ion, —
4901 Ellis Avenue,

Chicago, Ill. N

R i e e D & 4K P e e e

Dear Mre Dixon:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter
March 17,

I regret very much that you are recommending
discontinuing financial cooperation with Pine Mountain Valley
Rural §chool. S B

TIMSISSSSSSSS 1 appreciate your position very mich but do
feel as if the Julius Rosenwald Fund would benefit by ocon=-
tinuing cooperating with Pine Mountain Vglly Rural School
along the lines mentioned in our application for further
financial aide.

I presume that you have received the supplementary
information that Mr. Bennett sent you last wesk. I also
presume that you have received the letter from Dr. Walter D.
Cocking. He visited our school recently and told me that he
was writing youe.

S8ince we have outlined our program for the school
during the next year some what along the lines that Julius
Rosemwald Fund is interested and sinece we have more or less
of a free hand in carrying out this program I would appreciate
your earnest reconsideration and hope that it will be possible
for the Judius Rosenwald Fund to continue the cooperation along
the lines mentioned in our application.

Cordially yours,
@ foee il €. (i751
te

Claude E. Boggs, Sup
Pine Mountain Valley Rural School
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Julius Rosenwald Fund

4901 Ellis Avenue - il ;J D L
CHICAGO ER E
To Payment Vou IQ) BAM
Mr. Clsude T. Bogge
Date 4, pcny 1, 1938
ine Mt. Vsllsy Bural Cem,-unity
lamllton, Georgia
Salery for the mouth of Mareh, 1908 = = = = = = = v = = @ = = =~ $168.638
.#19359
Accounts Appropriation No. Debit Credit
Rural School Program = gi—’sld Services 576 $166.68

Prepared by Checked by Posted by
LM

Comptroller
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Julius Rosenwald Fund PROGRAM

CHICAGO
To Payment Voucher No. ggig
Mr. Claude E. Boggs
- Date  sppil 29, 1938
Pine Mt, Valley Rural Community Jorp,
L — s SRS R T SRR, e

Hamilton, Georgia

Sslary for the month of dpril, 1958 w - = v w = = w w v = v « w = 100,66

Gl 10518

Accounts Appropriation No. Debit Credit
Rural 8chool Program - Field Services 376 §15¢.66
Prepared by Checked by Posted by

A¥ ; Comptroller
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To Payment Voucher No. g7s5

Mr. Clsude E. Bogge
Date yuy 31, 1928
Pine Mt. Valley Rurel Community

v s - B iy
m, Ceorgla

Salary for the month of May, 1988 « « = = =« - « 0 e e 0 = = = = $1ce .66
Ck.#19658
Accounts Appropriation No. Debit Credit
Rural School Program - Field Services 876 $166.66
Prepared by Checked by Posted by | " 'I. I

Comptroller




KURAL SCHOOL
PROGRAM
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\ t

/ ) June %0, 1938

Desr Mr. Boggst The enclosed check cover-

ing your salary for the
month of June represents the final one from the
Juliue Hosemwald Fund.

I am sorry that 1 have never
had an opportunity to meet you. I made one visit
to Pine Mountain back in the days when John Mac-
lachlan was there, but I have never had an oppor-
tunity to return. I imagine there have been a
lot of changes in the colony since then.

If you are ever in Chicago

be sure to drop in at our office for a chat.

Very truly yours,
DE: AM Vi i$ B g

. Claude E. Boggs
Pine Mt. Valley Hural Community Corp
milton, Georgia =

0 {as
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Julius Rosenwald Fund |RAL SBAHMU
4901 Ellis Avenue ket 2
CHICAGO PRDBR i
To Payment Voucher No. 5q1 4 \‘
Mr. Cleude E. Bogse A J
Date  yune 50, 1958 \
Pine Mt, Valley Rural Community Corp. .
Hahlltcn, Ceorgia -
Selary for the month of June, 1988 « « « w ¢ v ¢ v v - = @ $16c.68
Pk #13758
Accounts Appropriation No. Debit Credit
Rural School Program - Field Services 87-6 $166.68
Prepared by Checked by Posted by '.,
AN = _Cﬁn:fptrglle:;
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